RNS Number: 1376P GlobalData PLC 06 December 2024

6 December 2024



GobalData Pic

Move to SETS trading platform

GlobalData Plc ('GlobalData' or the 'Group'), a leading data, analytics, and insights platform, announces that it will transition trading of the Company's shares on AIM from the London Stock Exchange's SETSqx (Stock Exchange Electronic Trading Service: Quotes and Crosses) trading platform to its SETS (Stock Exchange Trading System) platform, effective today (6 December 2024).

The move is intended to provide investors with access to the entire SETS system, providing liquidity via traditional order book trades, as well as from two-way quotes from market makers.

ENQUIRIES

Claha	IData	DI.
Globa	IIData	PIC

Mike Danson, Chief Executive Officer 0207 936 6400 Graham Lilley, Chief Financial Officer

J.P. Morgan Cazenove (Nomad, Joint Broker) 0203 493 8000

Bill Hutchings Mose Adigun

Panmure Liberum (Joint Broker) 0207 886 2500

Rupert Dearden Dougie McLeod

Investec Bank plc (Joint Broker) 0207 597 5970

Henry Reast Virginia Bull

FTI Consulting (Financial PR) 0203 727 1000

Edward Bridges globaldata@fticonsulting.com
Dwight Burden
Emma Hall

About GobalData

GlobalData Plc (AIM: DATA) is a leading data, insights, and analytics platform for the world's largest industries. Our mission is to help our clients decode the future, make better decisions, and reach more customers.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

UPDFSISAMELSELE